GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5799
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2013

ASSISTANCE TO FERTIZER TRADE ASSOCIATIONS CONSULTANTS
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of assistance, subsidies or grants, etc. given to fertilizer trade associations, consultants, etc. for seminars, workshops
and exhibitions, during each of the last three years along with the purpose of giving it;

(b) whether the Government has conducted any post-audit on such expenses to justify that the tax payers money has been used
judiciously;

(c) if so, the details thereof, and

(d) if no, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS AND MINISTER OF
STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIKANT
KUMAR JENA)

(a) Department of Fertilizers has not provided any assistance, subsidy or grant etc. during the last three years to any fertilizer trade
association, consultant etc. for holding of seminars, workshops or exhibitions.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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